TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Solotrak Holding S.A.		06/23/2009	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAE Licensing AG
Street Address:	Buckhauserstrasse 24
City:	Zurich
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8048
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77022155	QANTM
Registration Number:	2747933	SAE
Serial Number:	77010934	SAE INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	77053342	SAE TONMEISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: jakdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Katz

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 302165-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0207 \$115.00 //0221

CH \$115.

900139769

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Julie A. Katz 120 S. Riverside Plaza 22nd Floor Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Julie A. Katz	
Signature:		/jak/	
Date:		07/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SAE Assignment#	page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23rd day of June, 2009, between SAE LICENSING AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a Swiss corporation, having a principal place of business at Buckhauserstrasse 24, 8048 Zürich, Switzerland, and SOLOTRAK HOLDING S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Luxembourg corporation, having a principal place of business at 60 Grand Rue, Luxembourg L-1660, Luxembourg.

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the following trademarks and corresponding registration of said trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("The Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u> QANTM	Application No. 77/022,155	Registrati N/A
SAE and Design	76/173,911	2,747,933
SAE INSTITUTE	77/010,934	N/A
SAE TONMEISTER	77/053,342	N/A

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign The Trademarks to the ASSIGNEE; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring The Trademarks, and hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full right to and title in The Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the services for which The Trademarks have been used and are registered and/or are pending for registration.

SOLOTRAK HOLDING S.A.

Dated: June 23rd, 2009 Nationwide Management S.A. By:

Name: Rika Mamdy

Title: Managing Director

SAE LICENSING AG

Dated: . 2009

RECORDED: 07/29/2009

Name: George

Managina

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0209